
Xcel Energy Company
Electric Utility
2008 ACTUAL YEAR END
South Dakota Rate Case

Retail
Fuel Lag Adjustment

2 Weather
3 Interdepartment£
4 Total Ret a~[

TOTAL NORTH SOUTH
COMPANY M Hx~TESOTA DAKOTA DAKOTA WHOLESALE

2,907,274,091 2,598,436,135 161,959,330 146,878~626
(495,000) (495,000)

564 002 64~ ~ ~
2,907,343,093 2,599,000,137 161,959,330 146,383,626

pfb~-2

5
6
7
8
9

20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

3O

Excludes

Other Operating
Prov for Rate Ref Pub Auth/Cust (
Late Payment
Connect Charges
C!P Incentive
Renta~
Interchange Production - Capacity
Interchange Productlon- Energy
Interchange Transmission
Interchange Ag - Decorum
S£es for Resale. whls Billed Mrkt
Sales for Resale- Non Asset Based
Sales for Resale- Asset Based
Energy Balaucing
Cust Charge/Options
Production Associated Revenues
Firm Point to Point
Network Tr~snfission
Services & Facilities
Anc[tlary
MISO
Distribution Associated Revenues
AES Reimbursements
Other
Joa - Rev fr PSC

Total Other Operat~g

Gross Earnings Tax Revenues

Data Correctio_ns
Interchange Decomm - WI
Service Quality Adjusunent

tip Incenth,e
Connect Smart
Power Solutions
Asset Based Adj
S fro Adj for Shareholders
NoaAsset Adj for Shareholders
Champion D~st rlbutloa
Champion TransmLsslon
Johlt Zonal

Adjustment Totals

Total Operating Revenues

0 0 0 0 0
5,644,443 4,932,421 357,809 354,214 0
1,930,932 1,482,134 221,363 227,435 0

13,976,253 13,976,253 0 0 0
4,127,903 3,624,792 259,738 241,054 2,319

i41,357,892 122,602,103 8,008,631 7,257,314 3,489,844
207,055,470 178,663~196 12,287,914 10,959,032 5,145,328
31,969,257 27,727,480 1,811,218 1,641,302 789,257

9,760,554 8,465,494 552~984 501,107 240,969
56,435,852 0 0 0 56,435,852
74,289,993 64,103,052 4,408,814 3,932,021 1,846,106

124,507,886 107~434,841 7,389~043 6,589,952 3,094,020
20,209,798 17,438,550 1,199,371 1,069,664 502,213

0 0 0 0 0
5,759,205 4,969,480 341,786 304,823 143,116
7,067,204 6,129,50g 400,392 362,830 174,475

38,170,728 33,106,121 2,162,563 1,959,685 942,359
8,531,265 7,399,312 483,339 437,995 210,620

14,033,349 12,171,362 795,059 720,472 346,455
7,177,506 6~225,173 406,642 368,493 177,198

333,824 240,891 92,933 0 0
33,342 33,342 0 0 0

(3,395,658) (3,929,165) 251,462 239,584 42,461
(3,022,456) (2,608,005) (179,371) (159,973) (75,108)

765,954,514 614,188,333 41,251,691 37,007,005 73,507,485

3,673,297,607 3,213,188,470    203,211,021     183~390,631 73,507,485

(9,760,554) (8,465,494) (552,984) (501,107) (240,969)
323,969 323,969 0 0 0

3,663,861,021 3,205,046,944 202,658,037 182,889~524 73,266~517

(13,976,253) (13,976,253) 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

(1,221,322) (899,169) (46,382) (275,771) 0
(488,054) (432,811) (19,845) (35,398) 0

4,643,550 0 0 238,400 0 PP~I

(12,571,674) (15,086,638) (318,353) (1,571,833) 0

3,651,289,347 3,189,960,306 202,339,684 181,317,691 73,266,517

S:GO 1/RateJRev Analysis/08 ActuaHSIRevlerov08 .XLS/Cover w adj SO 612512009



Xcel Energy Company
Electric Utility
2008 ACTUAL YEAR END
SD Annual Report

[ELECTRIC REVENDF~                           ~

Retail Revenues
1 Retail
2 Weather
3 Interdepartmental
4 Total Retail

TOTAL NORTH
COMPANY MINNESOTA DAKOTA

SOOTH
DAKOTA WHOLESALE

2,907,274,091 2,598,436,135 161,959,330 146,878,626

6~ 64~ _0 _0
2,907,838,093 2,599,000,137 161,959,330 146,878,626

5
6
7
8
9

20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

Excludes

Other Operating
Prov for Rate RefPob Auth/Cust (
Late Payment
Connect Charges
CIP Incentive
Rentals
Interchange Production - CapaciW
Interchange Production- Energy
Interchange Transmission
Interchange Ag- Decon~
Sales for Resale- wh~ Billed Mrkt
Sales for Resale- Non Asset Based
Sales for Resale- Asset Based
Energy Bal~mclng
Cust Charge/Optio~
Production Associated Revenues
Firm Point to Point
Network Transmission
Services & Facilities
Anc~ary
MISO
Distribution Associated Revenues
AES Reknbursements
Other
Joa- Rev fr PSC

Total Other Operating

Gross Earnings Tax Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

CIP Incentive
Com~ect Smart
Power Solutions
Asset Based Adj
Spin Adj for Shareholders
NonAsset Adj for Shareholders
Champion Distribution
Champion Trans~fission

0 0 0 0 0
5,644,443 4,932,421 357,809 354,214 0
1,930,932 1,482,134 221,363 227,435 0

13,976,253 13,976,253 0 0 0
4,127,903 3,624,792 259,738 241,054 2,319

141,357,892 122,602,103 8,008,631 7,257,314 3,489,844
207,055,470 178,663,196 12,287,914 I0,959,032 5,145~328
31,969,257 27,727,480 1,811,218 1,641,302 789,257

9,760,554 8,465,494 552,984 501,107 240,969
56,435,852 0 0 0 56,435,852
74,289,993 64,103,052 4,408,814 3,932,021 1,846,106

124,507,856 107,434,841 7,389,043 6,589,952 3,094,020
20,209,798 17,438,550 1,199,371 1,069,664 502~213

0 0 0 0 0
5,759,205 4,969,480 341,786 304,823 143,116
7,067,204 6,129,506 400,392 362,830 I74,475

38,170,728 33,106,12I 2,162,563 1,959,685 942,359
8,531~265 7,399,312 483,339 437,995 210,620

14,033,349 12,171,362 795,059 720,472 346,455
7,177,506 6,225,173 406,642 368,493 177,198

333,824 240,891 92,933 0 0
33,342 33,342 0 0 0

(3,395,658) 0,929,165) 251,462 239,584 42,461
0,022,450 (2,608,005) (I79,371) (159,973} (75,108)

765,954,514 614,188~333 41,251,691 37,007,005 73,507,485

3,673,792,607 3,213,188,470 203,211,021 183,885,631 73,507,485

323,969 323,969 0 0 0
3,664,356,021 3,205,046,944 202,658,037 183,384,524 73,266,517

(13,976,253) (13,976,253)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

142,091 142,091
79,504 79,504

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

Total Operating Revenues

(13,754,658) (13,754,658) 0 0 0

3,650,601,363 3,191,292,286 202)658,037 183,384,524 73,266,517

S:GOl/Rate!Rev An alysis/08AcVIS/Rev/e rev08 .XLSISD Cover Annual Rpt 6/25/2009



Xcd Energy Company
Electric Utility
2008 ACTUAL YEAR END
SD Annual Report Weather Normalized

[ELECTRIC REVENUES TOTAL NORTH SOUTH
COMPANY MFNNESOTA DAKOTA DAKOTA WHOLESALE

Retail 2,907,274,091 2,598,436,135 161,959,330 146,878,626
Weather 7,163,000 6,035,000 226,000 902,000
~terdepartmental 564 002 564 002 _0 0
Total Retail 2,915,001,093 2,605,035,137 162,185,330 147,780,626

-.5

5
6
7
8
9

20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

Excludes

Other Operating
P,ov fo~ Rate Ref Pub Auth/Cust ( 0 0 0 0 0
Late Payinent 5,644,443 4,932,421 357,809 354~214 0
Connect Charges 1,930,932 1,482,134 221,363 227,435 0
CLP Incentive 13,976,253 13,976,253 0 0 0
RentMs 4,127,903 3,624,792 259,738 241,054 2,319
Interchange Production - Capacity 141,357,892 122,602,103 8,008,631 7,257,314 3,489,844
Interchange Production - Energy 207,055,470 178,663,196 12,287,914 10,959,032 5,145,328
Inte rchauge TmusmLssion 31,969,257 27,~27,480 1,811,218 1,641,302 789,257
Interchange Ag - Decomin 9,760,554 8,465,494 552,984 501,107 240,969
S£es for Resale- Whls Billed Mrkt 56,435,852 0 0 0 56,435,852
Sales for Res£e- Non Asset Based 74,289,993 64,I03,052 4,408,814 3,932,021 1,846,106
Sales for Resale- Asset Based 124,507,856 107,434,841 7,389,043 6,589,952 3,094,020
Energy Balancing 20,209,798 17,438,550 1,199,371 1,069,664 502,213
Gust Charge!Options 0 0 0 0 0
Production Associated Revenues 5,759,205 4,969,480 341,786 304,823 143,116
Firm Point to Point 7,067,204 6,129,506 400,392 362,830 174,475
Network Tr~mnfission 38,190,728 33,106,121 2,162,563 1,959,685 942,359
Services & Facilities 8,531,265 7,399,312 483,339 437,995 210,620
Ancillary 14,033,349 12,171,362 795,059 720~472 346~455
MISO 7,177,506 6,225,173 406,642 368,493 177,198
D~trlbution Associated Revenues 333,824 240,891 92,933 0 0
AES Raimbursemenrs 33,342 33,342 0 0 0
Other (3,395,658) (3,929,165) 251,462 239,584 42,461
Joa - i~v fr PSC 0,028,486) (2,608,008) (179,371) (159,973) (78,108)

Total Other Operating 765,954,514 614,188,333 41,251,691 37,007,008 73,507,485

Gross Eartfings T~x Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Data Corrections
Interchange Decomm - WI
Service Quarry Adjustment

3,680,955,607 3>219,223,470 203,437,021 184,787,631 73,507,485

(9,760,554) (8,465,494) (552,984) (501,107) (240,969)
323,969 323,969 0 0 0

3,671,519,021 3,211,081,944 202,884,037 184,286,524 73,266,517

CIP Incentive (13,976,253) (13,976,283) 0 0
Comxect Smart 0 0 0 0
Power Solutions 0 0 0 0
Asset Based Adj 0 0 0 0
Sp’m Adj for Shareholders 0 0 0 0
NonAsset Adj for Shareholders 0 0 0 0
Champion Distribution 142,091 142,091 0 0
Champion Traslsmissinn 79,504 79,504 0 0

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

Adjustment Totals (13,754,658) (13,754,658) 0 0 0

Total Operating Revenues 3,657)764,363 3,197,327)286 202,884,037 184,286,524 73,266,517

S:GOllRatelRevAnalysistO8Acb’lSlRev/erev08 ,XLS/SD Cover Annual Rpt WN 6/2512009
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NSP - Mn Company
2008 Actuals
Electric Revenue
Retail Revenues Only

Account Nmnber
500000
510000
511000
511100

10.511110
450006.511110

450006.511111
450007.511111
450008.511111

450006.511112
450007.511112
450008.511112

450006.511114
450007.511114
450008.511114

450006.511115
450007.511115
450008.511115

4500O6.511130
450007.511130
450008.511130

450006.511150
450007.511150

Total Resid

511200
450016.511210
450017.511210
450018.511210

450016.511211
450017.511211
450018.511211

450016.511212
450017.511212
450018.511212

450016.511213

Account Description
Operating Revenue
Electric Revenues
Electric Retail
Residential
Billed Rev-Res
Billed Rev-Res

Total Object Account 511110

Res Bill Rev-Serv&Fac
Res Bill Rev-Serv&Fac
Res Bill Rev-Serv&Fac

Total Object Account 511111

Res Bill RewCommodity
Res Bill Rev-Commodity
Res Bill Rev-Commodity

Total Object Account 511112

Res Bill Rev-Adj
Res Bill Rev-Adj
Res Bill Rev-Adj

Total Object Account 511114

Res Bill Rev-Riders
Res Bill Rev-Riders
Res Bill Rev-Riders

Total Object Account 511115

Unbilled Rev-Res
Unbilled Rev-Res
Unbilled Rev-Res

Total Object Account 511130

Prov for Rate Ref-Res
Prov for Rate Ref-Res

Total Object Account 511150

Small C&I
Billed Rev-Sm C&I
Billed Rev-Sm C&I
Billed Rev-Sm C&I

Total Object Account 511210

Sm C&I Bill Rev-Serv&F
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Serv&F
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Se~v&F

Total Object Account 511211

Sm C&I Bill Rev-Commod
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Commod
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Commod

Total Object Account 511212

Sm C&I Bill Rev-Demand

2008 Aetuals

-5,024,446.42
5,045,679.21

21,232.79

-88,013,641.96
-5,191,163.30
-6,270,083.83

-99,474,889.09

-530,510,502.52
-40,505,569.66
-42,038,399.56

-613,054,471.74

-248,908,640.96
-13,620,280.27
-11,314,671.41

-273,843,592.64

-22,773,141.28
-5,187,480.26

652,936.26
-27,307,685.28

793,004.62
40,884.70

341,810.17
1,175,699.49

-9,426,355.64
2,161,526.17

-7,264,829.47

-1,019,748,535.94

592,187,738.56
20,151,821.16
21,120,153.8i

633,459,713.53

-22,933,i00.91
-1,821,166.70
-1,468,725.13

-26,222,992.74

-501,312,582.91
-42,245,401.17
-40,671,030.59

-584,229,014.67

-384,871,233.78

S:GOl/ratedrev a nalysis/08AclJlSfRev/erev08 .XLS/retail 6/22/2009



NSP - Mn Company
2008 Actuals
Electric Revenue
Retail Revenues Only

Account Number
450017.511213
450018.511213

450016.511214
450017.511214
450018.511214

450016.511215
450017.511215
450018.511215

450016.511230
450017.511230
450018.511230

450016.511250
450017.511250

Small C&I Total

Account Description
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Demand
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Demand

Total Object Account 511213

Sm C&I Bill Rev-Adj
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Adj
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Adj

Total Object Account 511214

Sm C&I Bill Rev-Riders
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Riders
Sm C&I Bill Rev-Riders

Total Object Account 511215

Unbilled Rev-Sm C&I
Unbilled Rev-Sm C&I
Unbilled Rev-Sm C&I

Total Object Account 511230

Prov for Rate Ref-Sm C&
Prov for Rate Ref-Sm C&

Total Object Account 511250

511300
450016.511310
450017.511310
450018.511310

450016.511330
450017.511330
450018.511330

450016.511350
450017.511350

Large C&I Total

Large C&I
Billed Rev-Lrg C&I
Billed Rev-Lrg C&I
Billed Rev-Lrg C&I

Total Object Account 511310

Unbilled Rev-Lrg C&I
Unbilled Rev-Lrg C&I
Unbilled Rev-Lrg C&I

Total Object Account 511330

Prov for Rate Ref-Lg C&
Prov for Rate Ref-Lg C&

Total Object Account 511350

511400
450016.511410

450016.511412
450017.511412
450018.511412

450016.511414
450017,511414
450018.511414

Public Street & Highway
Billed Rev-Pub St/Hwy

Total Object Account 511410

Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Co
Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Co
Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Co

Total Object Account 511412

Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Ad
Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Ad
Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Ad

2008Actuals
-21,700,861.40
-21,850,803.i4

-428,422,898.32

-634,604,991.85
-25,581,160.39
-22,948,411.55

-683,134,563.79

-104,672,556.75
-8,246,593.85

130,985.00
-t12,788,165.60

-487,078.79
-170,490.12
-44,207.54

-701,776.45

-15,165,210.60
3,I06,081.09

-12,059,I29.51

-1,214,098,827.55

-591,602,240.14
-20,i51,821.16
-21,I20,153.81

-632,874,215.11

2,077,634.19
-515,650.08
-323,897.18
1,238,086.93

-9,953,737.69
23,582.87

-9~30,154.82

-641,566,283.00

5,830.11
5,830.11

-17,644,019.53
-1,189,I35.53

-874,933.68
-19,708,088.74

-2,683,874.24
-268,249.80
-186,196.36

S:GOl/rateJrev a n alysls/08Ac~B S/Rev/e rev08 .XLS/retail 6/22/2009



NSP - Mn Company
2008 Actuals
Electric Revenue
Retail Revenues Only

Account Number

450016.511415
450017.511415

450016.511430
450017.511430
450018.511430

450016.511450
450017.511450

511500
511510

450016.511513
450017.511513
450018.511513

Pub St/Hwy Total

Account Description
Total Object Account 511414

Pub St/Hwy-BilI Rev-Ri
Pub St/Hwy-Bill Rev-Ri

Total Object Account 511415

Unbilled Rev-Pub St/Hwy
Unbilled Rev-Pub St/Hwy
Unbilled Rev-Pub St/Hwy

Total Object Account 511430

Prov for Rate Ref-Pub S
Prov for Rate Ref-Pub S

Total Object Account 511450

Maintenance of Street Li
Billed Rev-Maint St Lig
Rev E PS&HL - Nightwat
Rev E PS&HL - Nightwat
Rev E PS&HL - Nightwat

Total Object Account 511513

2008 Actuals
-3,138,320.40

-641,305.86
-149,766.31
-791,072.17

-76,538.90
6,768.32

-7,641.08
-77,41L66

-160,997.50
56,931.66

-104,065.84

-789.99
-639.14

-3,070.40
-4,499.53

-23,817,628.23

7,355.40
7,355.40

-246,113.77
-22,962.94

-269,076.71

-1,957,432.36
-351,155.37

-2,408.33
-2,310,996.06

-2,221,176.76
-289,812.14

-2,510,988.90

-2,274,425.13
-205,947.24

-2,480,372.37

-88,718.22
-432,319.63
-521,037.85

143,842.37
-40,423.88

122.72
103,541.21

37,522.79

511600
450016.511610

450016.511611
450017.511611

450016.511612
450017.511612
450018.511612

450016.511613
450017.511613

450016.511614
450017.511614

450007.511615
450016.511615

450016.511630
450017.511630
450018.511630

450007.511650

Other Sales to Pub Autho
Billed Rev-Oth Sale to

Total Object Account 511610

Oth Sls Bill Rev-Srv&F
Oth Sis Bill Rev-Slw&F

Total Object Account 511611

Oth Sis Bill Rev-Commo
Oth Sis Bill Rev-Commo
Oth Sis Bill Rev-Commo

Total Object Account 511612

Oth Sis Bill Rev-Deman
Oth Sls Bill Rev-Deman

Total Object Account 511613

Oth Sis Bill Rev-Adj
Oth Sis Bill Rev-Adj

Total Object Account 511614

Oth Sls Bill Rev-Rider
Oth Sls Bill Rev-Rider

Total Object Account 511615

Unbill Rev-Oth Sls to P
Unbill Rev-Oth Sls to P
Unbill Rev-Oth Sls to P

Total Object Account 511630

Prov for Rate Ref-Oth S

S:GO1/rate!rev analysis/08Act/IS/Rev/erev08 .XLS/retail 6/22/2009



NSP - Mn Company
2008 Actuals
Electric Revenue
Retail Revenues Only

Account Number
450016.511650

Sales to Pub Auth Total

Account Description
Prov for Rate Ref-Oth S

Total Object Account 511650

2008 Actuals
-98,763.34
-61,240.55

-8,042,815.83

-522,551.36
-522,551.36

-1,561.39
-1,561.39

-7,230.74
-7,230.74

-21,483.62
-21,483.62

-8,386.26
-91.63

-8,477.89

-2,697.44
-2,697.44

511700
450016.511710.10

Interdepartmental and Tr
Bill Rev-MN-Interdept

Total Object Account 511710

450016.511711.10 IntDpt Bill Rev-Srv&Fa
Total Object Account 511711

450016.511712.10 IntDptBillRev-Cmdty-
Total ObjectAccount 511712

450016.511713.10 IntDpt Bill Rev-Dmd-MN
Total Object Account 511713

450016.511714
450016.511714.10

IntDpt Bill Rev-Adj
IntDpt Bill Rev-Adj-MN

Total Object Account 511714

450016.511715.10 IntDpt Bill Rev-Riders
Total Object Account 511715

Interdepartmental Total

Retail Total

-564,002.44

S:GOl/rate/rev analysislO8ActllSIRev/orev08 .XLS/retail 6122/2009



515000

371120.515130.1200
371120.535130.1300
371120.515130A400

515135
515140

371120.515141

371120.515142

371120.513143

371320.515144

371120.515145

515146

515211
371120.5152!1.3010
371120.515211.3030
371120.515211.3040
371120.515211.3050
371120.515211.3060
371120.515211.3070
371120.515211.3080

371120.515212

Account Description

Electric Wholesale
Tradkional Wkolesale
Billed Tzadit Roy-Inter
Unbilled Trad Rev - De
Unbilled Trad Roy - En
Unbilled Trad Rev - Cu
Unbilled Trod Rev - Fu
Unbilled Trad Roy - Wi

Total Object Account 515130

Unbilled TredB Rev-Int
Billed Wholesale Revenu
Blld Whls Energy Roy

Total Objec~ Account 515341

Blld Whls Demand Roy
Total Object Account 515142

Blld Whls Fuel Roy
Total Object Account 515143

Blld Whls Mt r/Svc/Fac
Total Object Account 515144

Blld Whls MiscZAdj
Total Object Account 515145

Billed Whls Transmlsslo
BIId Whls Ancillaq¢ Set
Billed Bulk Power Reven
Blld Blk Pwr Energy Re

Total Object Account 515171

Billed Blk Pwr Transm R
BBd Blk Pwr Ancilaey S

Market Base Wholesale
Billed Native Revenue

Total Object Account 515203

Unbilled Native Revenue
Total Object Account 515204

Billed Mkt Gen Rev-FrR
Billed Mkt Gen Roy-Non
Billed Mkt Gen Rev-Spl

Total Objec~ Account 515205

Billed Mkt Gen Roy-Into
Billed Mkt Prop Reed3I
Billed Mkt Prop Rev-NP

Total Object Account 515208

Billed Mkt Prop Roy-Ira
Unbilled Market Based R

Total Object Account 515210

PROP FTR Revenue
PROP FTR Hourly
PROP FTR Monthh-
PROP FTR Transaction

Billed Rev Prop Sales M
TotaI Object Account 515212

515215 Billed Mrkt Based Roy I

2008 Actuals

-715,346.53

.2,o71,771.6g

943,346.28

-3,229.54

I17,992.50



XCEL ENERGY
2008 REVENUES
Other Operating Revenue

37H20,515222

515300
371120.515320
371120.515320,2000

371120.515322
371120.515322.5000

515335
371120.515349

371430.517050

202007.517105

202007.517110
999025.517110
999026,517110

202007.517115
999025.517115
999026.517115

999025.517120

801030.517150

860420.517160

860429.517160
860460.517160

814997.517170

Account Description
Blld Prop Rev - Capacit

Total Object Account 515221

Unbil[ed Prop Rev-Capac
Total Object Account 515222

Sale~ to Other Utilities
STOU - Energy
STOU ~ Energy Allocatl
STOU - Energy - Spin S

2008 Actuals
rg,397,575.00

-35,850.00



XCEL ENERGY
2008 REVENUES
Other Operating Revenue

Network - Tsmn - OATT
Network - Tsmn RTO

Total Obiect Account 517230

517250 Contracts
881100.517250.1130 Cont rac~s.SD State Pen
801699.517250.1160 Cont ract~-WPPI Meter S

2008 Actuals

.5.



XCEL ENERGY
2008 REVENLrES
Other Operating Revenue

450026.817515
450027.517515
490028.517515

450026517520
45002~517520
450028.517520

450026.517530
450027.817530
450028.51753O

450026.517550
450027,517550
450~28.517550
801798.517550

201007.517700

801698.817900
801799.517900
857800.817900
879~7.517900

884997,817910
814998.517910

203417.519105

519300
519302

801797.519302.0100
801798.819302.0105
801798.519302.0110
801798.519302.0115
801798.819302.0120
801798.819302.0125
801798.519302.0130
801798.519302.1500

Resldentl Late Paymnt
Resident I Late Paymnt
Resldeml Late Paymnt

Total Object Account 517515

Customer Connection
Cu~omer Connection

Total Object Account 517520

Retura Check Charge
Return Check Charge
Return Check Charge

Total Object Account 517530

Ot her Misc Servlce Rev
Other Mist Service Rev
Other Mi~c Service Rev
Other Mist Service Rev

Total Object Account 517550

Rental
Rental
Rental
Rental

Total Object Account 917900

Facilty Attach Rental Re
Faclky Attach Rental Re

Total Object Account 5179i0

Electric Revenues - Othe
Distrlb Facility/Fxd Ch
Dist Fae/Fxd Chg-UND
Dist Fac/Fxd Chg-Anoka
Dist Fac/Fxd Chg-Arlin
Dist Fac/Fxd Chg-Brown
Dist Fac/Fxd Ckg-Wimh
Dist Fac/Fxd Chg-hfN Va
DL~t Fae!Fxd Chg-EGrFr
Dist Fac!Fxd Chg-Shako

Total Object Account 519302

230004.519346 Ash H~ndling’Revenue

-5~59,205.00
-3,759,205.00

-30,666.00 Demand
-757.17 Customers

41,775.90 Demand

-224,280.49

-33,341.56
-33,341.56

-197,328.00

-101,724.00
-101,724.00

-13,976,253.00

-447
-1,580.66

-I6,921.76



230104.919346
230204.519346
230304.519346
230932.519346
230937.519346.90

371120.519372

371120.519390
450018.919390
450026.519390
450036.319390
463035.519390
801598.519390

Account Description
Ash Handling Revenue
Ash Handling Revenue
Ash Handling Revenue
Ash Handling Revenue
Ash Handling Rev~q3

Total Object Account 919346

Service QuaIity Adjust m
Setvlce Quality Adjus~m
Service Quality Adjt~m

Total Object Account 519355

Record Gain/Loss of S02
Total Object Account 519365

JOA-Other Elec Rev
JOA-Unreallzed MTM All

Total Object Account 519370

Other Gen Revenue
Total Object Account 519372

Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other El~ Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Ele¢ Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other E[ec Reverme
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elec Revenue
Other Elee Revenue - A

Total Object Account 539390

2008 Actuals
d62,755.03
-256,573.34
-156,922.39
-74,034.57
30,666.11

-636,540.9g

323,149.95
617.33
201.37

323,968.65

-577j24.76

1,722,i86.91
1,300,269.00
3,022,455.91

-751~220~479,47

-751,220A79.47ElectrleRev Total

Eleetric RevTotal

Coal Contracts (book net of exp)
Ash Handling
M~SO DA
MISO RT

Champloa T

636,541
1,567,882

-21,777,680

1,105,700
I97,328

-765~954~513.53



Xcal Energy
2008 Actuals
Electric Revenues Split by PROD/TRAN/DIST
South Dakota R~te Case

PRODUCTION TRANSMISSION DISTRIBUTION Total

Rdund

Connect Charge

Rentals
Interchange prod Capacity
Interchange prod Energy
Interchange Bulk Trans
Interchange Ag Decorum
Sales for Resale - Wholesale
Sales for Resale - Non Asset Based
Sales for Resale - Asset Based
Cust Charges
Energy Balancing
Prod Assoc Rev
Firm Pt to PT
Network Transmission
Service & Facilities
Ancillary
MS[SO
Distribution Assoc Rev
AES
Other
JOA

Total Unadjusted Revenues

0
141,357,892
2o7,o88,47o

0,121)
9,760,554

56,435,851
74,289,992

124,507,856
0

20,209,798
5,759,205

10,658,870

(7,055,756)
(3,022,456)

30,666

31,972,378

7,067,204
38,170,728
8,531,265
3,374,480
7~177,506

285,655

5,644,444
1,930,932

13,976,253
4,097,236

333,825
33,342

3,374,445

639,954,155 96,609,882     0 29,390,477

0
5,644,444
1,930,932

13,976,253

141,357,892
207,055,470
31,969,257
9,760,554

56,435,851
74,28%992
124,507,856

20,209,798

7,067,204
38,170,728
8,531,265

14,033,350

333,825

(3,395,656)
(3,022,456)

765,954,514

CIP

Asset B~sed Adj
Spin Adj
Late Pymt
Ser~ Qual
Gah~loss SO2
Champion Dist
Champion Tran

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

765,954,514



Xcet Energy
2008 Actuals
Electric Revenues Split by PROD/TRAN/DIST

PRODUCTION TRANSMISSION DISTRIBUTION To~l

Refund
Late Payment 5,644,444
Connect Charge 1,930,932
CIP 0
Rentals 0 30,666 4,097,236
Interchange prod Capacity 141,357,892
Interchange prod Energy 207,055,470
Interchange Bulk Trans (3,I21) 31,972,378
Interchange Ag Decomm 0
Sales for Resale - Wholesale 56,435,851
Sales for Resale - Non Asset Based 73,801,938
Sales for Resale - Asset Based 121,535,344
Cust Charges 0
Energy Balancing 20,209,798
Prod Assoc Rev 5,759,205
Firm Pt to PT 7,067,204
Network Transmission 42,814,278
Service & Facilities 8,610,769
Ancillary 10,658,870 3,374,480
MISO 7,177,506
Distribution Assoc Rev 0 475,916
AES 33,342
Other (7,055,756) 285,655 3,698,414
JOA (3,022,456)

Total Adjusted Revenues

0
5,644,444
1,930,932

0
4,127,902

141,357,892
207,055,470
31,969,257

0
56,435,851
73,801,938

121,535,344
0

20,209,798
5,759,205
7,067,204

42,814,278
8,610,769

14,033,350
7,177,506

475,916
33,342

(3,071,687)
(3,022,456)

626,733,035 101,332,936    0 15,880,284 743,946,255

CIP
Decomm
Non Asset Based Adj
Asset Based Rev
Spin Adj
Joint Zonal
Serv QuaI
Champion Dist
Champion Tran

13,976,253
9,760,554

488,054
1,751,190
1,221,322

(4,643,550)
023,969)
(142,091)

765,954,514

S:GOllRale!Rev Analysis/08 ActualB S/Rev/erev08 .XLS/PTD w Adj SD 6/22/2009



Xcel Energy
2008 Actuals
Etectric Revenues Split by PROD/TRAN/DIST
South Dakota Annual Report

PRODUCTION TRANSMISSION DISTRIBUTION Total

Refund
Late Payment 5,644,444
Connect Charge 1,930,932
GIP 0
Rentals 0 30,666 4,097,236
Interchange prod Capacity 141,357,892
Interchange prod Energy 207,055,470
Interchange Bulk Trans (3,121) 31,972,378
Interchange Ag Decomm 0
Sales for Resale - Wholesale 56,435,851
Sales for Resale - Non Asset Based 74,289,992
Sales for Resale - Asset Based 124,507,856
Cust Charges 0
Energy Balancing 20,209,798
Prod Assoc Rev 5,759,205
Firm Pt to PT 7,067,204
Network Transmission 38,170,728
Service & Facilities 8,610,769
Ancillary 10,658,870 3,374,480
MISO 7,177,506
Distribution Assoc Rev 0 475,916
AES 33,342
Other (7,055,756) 285,655 3,698,414
JOA (3,022,456)

Total Revenues Annual Report 630,193,601 96,689,386 0 15,880,284

0
5,644,444
1,930,932

0
4,127,902

141,357,892
207,055,470
31,969,257

0
56,435,851
74,289,992

124,507,856
0

20,209,798
5,759,205
7~067,204

38,170,728
8,610,769

14,033,350
7,177,506

475,916
33,342

(3,071,687)
(3,022,456)

742,763,271

CIP
Decorum
Non Asset Based Adj
Asset Based Rev
Spin Adj
Serv Qual
Ghampion Dist
Ghampion Tran

13,976,253
9,760,554

0
0
0

023,969)
(142,091)

765,954,514

S:GOllRatelRevAnalysis[O8ActllS/Revlerev08 .XLS/PTD SD Ann Rpt 6122/2009





Northern States Power Co - MN
Electric Utility
2008 Actuals

Adjustment Associated with the CIP Performance Amount included
in the 2008 Actual year data,

Adjustment to Other Electric Operating
Revenue to remove amount in 2008 actual
year data, account number 045646

MN Co Mn Juris

ClP Performance (13,976,253) (13,976,253)

S:GO1/Rate/Rev Analysis/08Act/IS/Rev/2008 Actual Elec CIP Performance Adj.xls/Summary





Northern States Power Co - MN
Electric Utility
2008 Actuals

Adjustment Associated with the Service Quality included
in the 2008 actual year data.

Adjustment to Other Electric Operating Revenue to
remove amount in 2008 actual year data, account
number 045651

MN Co Mn Juris

Service Quality Rev 323,969 323,969

S:GO1/Rate/rev analysist/08 Act/IS/Rev/2008 Act Service Quality Adj.xls/Summary





Xcel Energy
Electric Adjustments
2008 Actuals

Champion Distribution Revenue
Champion Transmission Revenue

Champion Distribution Expense
Champion Transmission Expense

Champion Distribution Margin
Champion Transmission Margin

Total
857800.519315 197,328
881100.519316 101,724.

299,052

801799.753000 55,237
801699.753000 22,220

77,457

142,09!
79,504

22!,595

S:GO1/Rate/Rev Analysis/O8ActllSIRev/2008 Act Champ Dist & Tran Adj.xls/Summary
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